

Provider Memorandum

Important Updates to Molina Healthcare of Illinois Prior Authorization Requirements

Effective July 1, 2018, some services related to specialty pharmacy drugs, transplants, experimental and investigational procedures, outpatient hospital procedures, genetic counseling and testing along with other services will require prior authorization. This will be reflected on the Molina Healthcare of Illinois (Molina) Prior Authorization Codification List.

Providers are encouraged to review the Prior Authorization Codification List, available online at www.MolinaHealthcare.com for a comprehensive listing of the CPT & HCPCS codes that require a prior authorization. Providers may access the document by clicking on "I'm a Health Care Professional" and then searching the "Frequently Used Forms" section or clicking the "Frequently Used Forms" tab and searching the "Prior Authorization" section.

The following sections within the codification list have the following addition of codes effective July 1, 2018.

| Code Category | The following codes will be require prior |
|-------------------------------------|---|
| | authorization effective July 1, 2018 |
| Specialty Pharmacy | C9014, C9015, C9016, C9024, C9028, C9029, J0604, J0606, J1428, J1555, J1726, J1729, J2326, J2350, J3358, J7211, J9203, Q2040 |
| Transplant | S2107 |
| Experimental & Investigational | 0479T, 0480T, 0481T, 0482T, 0482T, 0483T, 0484T, 0485T, 0486T, 0487T, 0488T, 0489T, 0490T, 0491T, 0492T, 0493T, 0494T, 0495T, 0496T, 0497T, 0498T, 0499T, 0500T, 0501T, 0502T, 0503T, 0504T |
| Out Patient Hospital/ASC Procedures | C9738, C9748, 15730, 15733, 19294, 20939, 31241, 31253, 31257, 31259, 31298, 32994, 34701, 34702, 34703, 34704, 34705, 34706, 34707, 34708, 34709, 34710, 34711, 34712, 34713, 34714, 34715, 34716, 36465, 36466, 36482, 36483, 38573, 43286, 43287, 43288, 55874, 58575, 64912, 64913, 95249, 96573, 96574 |
| Genetic Counseling and Testing | 81105, 81106, 81107, 81108, 81109, 81110, 81111, 81112, 81120, 81121, 81175, 81176, 81230, 81231, 81232, 81238, 81247, 81248, 81249, 81258, 81259, 81269, 81283, 81328, 81334, 81335, 81346, 81361, 81362, 81363, 81364, 81407, 81448, 81520, 81521, 81541, 81551, 86008 |
| DME | L3761, L7700, L8625, L8694, Q0477 |
| Hyperbaric/Wound Therapy | Q4176, Q4177, Q4178, Q4179, Q4180, Q4181, Q4182 |



Requests for prior authorizations for provider-administered medications must be faxed to (866) 617-4971, using the attached <u>Medical Prior Authorization Form</u>. Molina is reminding providers to please include the number of units requested for each medication listed on the Prior Authorization Request form.

Providers who have questions, concerns or would like additional training, including how to use the Molina Provider Portal for prior authorization needs, may contact their Molina Provider Network Manager or the Provider Network Manager Department at (630) 203-3965 or via email at IllinoisProviders@MolinaHealthcare.com.